

NO. 45229-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

RENE MELINA REYNOLDS, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.12-1-01304-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT CLOSE THE COURTROOM.
 1

 II. REYNOLDS WAS NOT DENIED HER CONSTITUTIONAL
 RIGHT TO BE PRESENT..... 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

C. ARGUMENT 2

 I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT CLOSE THE COURTROOM.
 2

 II. REYNOLDS WAS NOT DENIED HER CONSTITUTIONAL
 RIGHT TO BE PRESENT..... 5

D. CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 168 Wn.App. 197, 206, 275 P.3d 1224 (2012).....	6
<i>State v. Dunn</i> , 321 P.3d 1283, 1285 (2014).....	4
<i>State v. Love</i> , 176 Wn.App. 911, 920, 309 P.3d 1209 (2013)	4, 6
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 174 Wn.App. 328, 349, 298 P.3d 148 (2013).....	4
